

Item No.255-ML

In the High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

16.04.2024
Ct-24

WPA 533 of 2024

Sri Dipankar Karmakar
v.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. M. Sasmal
Mr. Sukdeb Sarkar
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Id. Sr. Adv.
Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurata
Mr. Saikat Dey
... for the respondent no. 9.

None represents the State respondents.

Let a notice be served upon the learned advocate
representing the State respondents intimating that the
matter will appear in the list on April 29, 2024.

Sh

(Amrita Sinha, J.)