

Item No.29

In the High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

29.04.2024
Ct-24
AGM

WPA 533 of 2024

Sri Dipankar Karmakar
v.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. M. Sasmal
Mr. Sukdeb Sarkar
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Id. Sr. Adv.
Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurata
Mr. Saikat Dey
... for the respondent no. 9.

Mr. Pritam Choudhury.
Mr. Sanat Kumar Biswas.
... for the State.

Learned advocate representing the petitioner produces a copy of the notice dated 25th April, 2024 issued by the Sub Divisional Officer, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas mentioning that hearing has been fixed on 14th June, 2024. Copy of the notice appears to have been served upon the private respondent also.

The parties are directed to take steps in the hearing before the Sub Divisional Officer.

The fate of the hearing held on 14th June, 2024 be placed before this Court by the learned advocate representing the State respondents on the adjourned date.

List the matter on 9th July, 2024.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)