

*Item No. 1*  
*22.1.25*

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side.**

**WPA 533 of 2024**

**Sri Dipankar Karmakar  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

***Mr. Aniruddha Mitra***  
***Mr. SSG. Hasnain***  
***Mr. Avirup Mondal***  
***Mr. A. Mandal***  
***Ms. S. Parveen* .... *For the Petitioner.***

***Mr. Pritam Chowdhury***  
***Mr. Sanat Kumar Biswas* ... *For the State Respondent.***

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, learned counsel  
appearing for the petitioner.

Mr. Pritam Chowdhury, learned counsel  
appearing for the State Respondent.

None appears on behalf of the private  
respondent.

The counsel for the State respondent has  
filed one report dated 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2024 after serving  
the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the State further  
submits that the Sub-Divisional Officer has prepared  
another report dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 but the said  
order does not contain the annexures and he prayed  
for a week time so that the report can be filed along

with the annexures.

Accordingly, learned counsel prays for a week time to file the report dated 6th August, 2024 along with the annexures.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the State respondents the report dated 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024 be kept with the record and is given liberty to file the report dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 by disclosing all the documents within a period of one week from date.

Let the matter appear before the regular court on **6<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.**

***(Krishna Rao, J.)***