

06.02.2025
Sl. No. 81.
D/L.
Mithun
Ct.No.39.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 533 of 2024

**Sri Dipankar Karmakar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S.G.Hasnair,
Mr. A. Mondal,
Mr. Avirup Mondal,
Mr. A.Z. Mondal,
Ms. S. Parveen,
Ms. Debdipta Sen

..for the petitioner

Mr. Debasish Kundu, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Soumi Guhathakurta,
Mr. Saikat Dey

...for Private respondent

On 22nd January, 2025, the State filed a report dated 3rd July, 2024. However, on the prayer of the learned Advocate for the State, liberty was granted to file another report dated 6th August, 2024 disclosing all the documents within a period of one week from date.

None appears on behalf of the State-respondents nor any report filed in terms of the aforesaid order.

It is informed by the learned Advocate for the petitioner as well as the private respondents that copy of the report dated 6th August, 2024 has been served upon them.

Mr. Debasish Kundu, learned Senior Advocate appearing for private respondent no.9 submits that the copy of the report dated 6th August, 2024 served upon respondent no.9 is not legible.

Learned Advocate for the State is directed to serve a legible copy of the report dated 6th August, 2024 upon learned Advocate for respondent no.9.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to intimate the next date of hearing to the learned Advocate for the State-respondents.

State is directed to comply order dated 22nd January, 2025 by filing report dated 6th August, 2024.

List this matter on **21st February, 2025** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)