

28.07.2025
Sl. No.63(DL)
Ct. No.42
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 533 of 2024

Dipankar Karmakar

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amritam Mandal,
Mr. Avirup Mondal,
Mr. SSG Hasnain,
Mr. A.Z. Mondal,
Ms. Shahnaz Parveen

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pritam Chowdhury,
Mr. Samrat Kumar Biswas

...for the State.

Ms. Soumi Guhata Thakurta

...for the Private Respondent.

Report dated 6th August, 2024 of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Bangaon, North 24-Parganas filed by the State is taken on record.

Exception filed by the petitioner to the report of the State dated 6th August, 2024 is also taken on record.

Heard Mr. Aniruddha Mitra, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Due to paucity of time, the hearing could not be concluded.

List this matter on **5th August, 2025** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)