

³
jdt. 10.03.2026
jb.

WPA 533 of 2024

Mr. Amritam Mandal
Mr. Avirup Mondal
Shahnaaz Parveen
.... **For the Petitioner**
Mr. Pritam Chowdhury
.... **For the State**

Affidavit in reply filed by the petitioner is taken on
record.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Hearing' on
13th March, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)