

210
jdt. 17.04.2026
jb.

WPA 533 of 2024

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya
Mr. Avirup Mandal
Shanaaz Parveen
Mr. Sayan Choudhury
Shabnam Sultana
.... For the Petitioner
Mr. Pritam Chaudhury
Mr. Sanat Kr. Biswas
.... For the State
Mr. Debasish Kundu
Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta
Ms. Ravina Ganguli
.... For the Private Respondent

Heard learned counsel for the State.

Learned counsel for the private respondents seeks
accommodation.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 8th
May, 2026.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)